	
	COUNTY NAME
	RAPID County Administrator
	RAPID System Administrator

	1
	ALLEGANY
	Maryland State Police

Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 

	     W: 301-766-3839                                      
Cpl. James Bowers
james.bowers@maryland.gov
TFC Eric Schramm  301-707-8591

Eric.schramm@maryland.gov     

	2
	ANNE ARUNDEL
	Anne Arundel County PD – CID
41 Community Place, Crownsville, MD 21032
Holds/Recoveries – Laura Dohoney  410-222-3573

P93119@aacounty.org 
Recoveries – Det. Michael Krok 410-222-0778
P91721@aacounty.org            
SCRAP -  Det. Pisano  410-222-0319
P91512@aacounty.org 
General Inquiries/Questions  410-222-4739

aacopd_pawnunit@aacounty.org 
	As determined by County Administrator

	3
	BALTIMORE   COUNTY
	Baltimore County PD -  CID

700 East Joppa Road, Baltimore, Md. 21286
Cpl. Christine Sisk   410-887-6296
csisk@baltimorecountymd.gov
RECOVERIES  410-887-6293
Laura Tapp – lctapp@baltimorecountymd.gov
Kevin Thomas-kevinlthomas@baltimorecountymd.gov
Chiffon Hampton champton@baltimorecountymd.gov 
ADR – Sgt. Steven Sunderland
ssunderland@baltimorecountymd.gov
	As determined by County Administrator

	4
	BALTIMORE 


	Detective Denise Johnson

410-396-2492
denise.johnson@baltimorepolice.org
Sgt. Ongenette Washington
410-396-2492
ongenette.Washington@baltimorepolice.org 

Baltimore City PD- Pawnshop Unit
242 W. 29th Street, Baltimore, Md. 21211

SCRAP – Det. Wayne Sponsky 410-396-2492
Wayne.sponsky@baltimorepolice.org 
	As determined by County Administrator

	5
	CALVERT
	Calvert County Sheriff's Office-Investigative Team

Sgt. Richard McCourt

mccourra@co.cal.md.us 
410-535-2800 –Office   443-624-3159 - Cell
DFC Greg Cameron

410-535-2800 –Office    443-532-0000 - Cell

camerogp@co.cal.md.us
	As determined by County Administrator

	6
	CAROLINE
	Caroline County Sheriff's Department
101 Gay Street, Denton, MD. 21629
Det. Rodney Helmer 410-479-5029/ c- 443-521-0711
rhelmer@carolinemd.org 
Cpl. Justin Reibly -jreibly@carolinemd.org
410-479-2515
	As determined by County Administrator


	
	COUNTY NAME
	RAPID County Administrator
	RAPID System Administrator

	7
	CARROLL
	Carroll County SO

100 North Court St, Westminster 21157
D/Sgt. M. Zepp – 410-386-2570
mzepp@ccg.carr.org
Christine Garvin – 410-386-2576
cgarvin@ccg.carr.org 
Cpl. Brant Webb  410-386-2930

bwebb@ccg.carr.org 
	                Westminster PD **
36 Locust St Westminster 21157
Det. Patricia Parks
     pparks@westgov.com  410-848-4646
                          Captain Peter D’Antuono

   pdantuono@westgov.com  410-848-3915

	8
	CECIL
	 Cecil County SO- 
 Det. Jeremy Strohecker   
107 Chesapeake Blvd #112, Elkton Md 21921 

Jeremy.strohecker@ccpds.org 
443-309-4074

Det. Jonathan Wight

Jonathan.wight@ccdps.org
410-392-2120
	

	9
	CHARLES
	Charles County Sheriff’s Office

6915 Crain Hwy, LaPlata, MD 20646
Cpl. Chrissy Gilroy

gilroyc@ccso.us       301-609-6484
Det. Jennifer McKenzie – Temp Assignment
mckenziej@ccso.us 301-609-6428

Det/Sgt Anthony Celia  301-609-6497
celiaa@ccso.us 
	As Determined by County Administrator

	10
	DORCHESTER 
	Maryland State Police

Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 

	Cpl. Jean Davenport
Jean.davenport@Maryland.gov 
   410-819-4747/410-279-8760

Cpl. Joe Chester

joseph.chester@maryland.gov
410-819-4747

TFC Brian Dadds

Brian.dadds@maryland.gov
410-819-4747– c-410-935-5054



	11
	FREDERICK 
	Frederick County Sheriff’s Office

Frederick County Law Enforcement Center 
110 Airport Drive East, Frederick, Md. 21701

Property Crimes Unit
Pennie Weller             301-600-6006

pweller@frederickcountymd.gov 

	As Determined by County Administrator



	12
	GARRETT
	Maryland State Police

Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 

	Cpl. James Bowers
Cell- 301-766-3839                                      
james.bowers@maryland.gov
D/Sgt. Michael Sigmund                        814-289-5078

michael.sigmund@maryland.gov 

	13
	HARFORD
	Harford County Sheriff’s Office

2201 Commerce Dr, Forest Hill, MD 21050

Cpl. Justin Blubaugh    443-409-3487

blubaughj@harfordsheriff.org 

Marsha Caviston 410-836-5127
cavistonm@harfordsheriff.org 

	As Determined by County Administrator


	
	COUNTY NAME
	RAPID County Administrator
	RAPID System Administrator

	14
	HOWARD
	Howard County PD
Property Crimes Section 

3410 Court House Dr. Ellicott City, Md 21043
 RAPID Administrator:  Denise Eakle 410-313-3780
deakle@howardcountymd.gov 
PAWN Recoveries Tuesday & Thursday Only
PAWN Recovery:  Haley Johnson  410-313-3789

hjohnson@howardcountymd.gov 
PAWN Supervisor: Cpl. Jastrzebski  410-313-3785
pjastrzebski@howardcountymd.gov  

SCRAP –DFC Scott Johnson   410-313-4768
sjohnson@howardcountymd.gov     
ADR –Det. Rocco Pugliese  410-313-3779
rpugliese@howardcountymd.gov
	As Determined by County Administrator

	15
	KENT 
	Kent County Sheriff’s Office

104 Vickers Drive, Unit B, Chestertown, Md. 21620

Lt. Dennis Hickman – 410-778-2279

dhickman@kentgov.org 

Sgt. Stuart Lodge

slodge@kentgov.org 
	As Determined by County Administrator

	16
	MONTGOMERY 
	Montgomery County PD 

100 Edison Park Dr, 5th Floor,Gaithersburg, Md. 20878
Judy Hanger

240-773-5065
mcpdpawn@montgomerycountymd.gov  
	As Determined by County Administrator

	17
	PRINCE GEORGE’S
	Prince George’s County PD

301-699-2916  - office    Fax – 301-985-6067

Det. Andrea Sheehan 240-695-7435- cell
ajsheehan@co.pg.md.us 
       SCRAP-PAWN – Det. Kevron Gottlieb 240-695-7451

klgottlieb@co.pg.md.us
SCRAP-PAWN – Det. Joseph Lomax 240-695-7506
jelomax@co.pg.md.us 
ADR – Sgt. David Mohr – 301-454-8250
dsmohr@co.pg.md.us
	As Determined by County Administrator

	18
	QUEEN ANNE'S
	Maryland State Police - Centreville
Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 
	D/Sgt. Jesse Haas                                  410-758-1101

jesse.haas@maryland.gov
1/Sgt. Brian Gill brian.gill@maryland.gov 
  410-758-1101                   

	19
	SOMERSET
	Maryland State Police – Princess Anne
Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 

	Sgt. Jonathan Pruitt
443-260-3700 / 443-235-4863 Jonathan.pruitt@maryland.gov
Secondary -D/Sgt Kelly Austin
443-260-3700

Kelly.Austin@maryland.gov 

	20
	ST. MARY'S
	St. Mary’s County Sheriff’s Office

23150 Leonard Hall Drive, Leonardtown, MD 
D/Cpl Austin Schultz 301-475-4200 x *1953

Austin.schultz@stmarysmd.com 

Beall-Windsor, Margaret  301-475-4200Ext *1988
margaret.beall-windsor@stmarysmd.com
NOTE-  Need to hit the * before the extension #
	As Determined by County Administrator

	21
	TALBOT
	Maryland State Police - Easton
Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 

	Cpl. Joe Chester

joseph.chester@maryland.gov
410-819-4747

Cpl. Jean Davenport
Jean.davenport@Maryland.gov 
   410-819-4747/410-279-8760

Brian.dadds@maryland.gov
410-819-4747– c-410-935-5054




	
	COUNTY NAME
	RAPID County Administrator
	RAPID System Administrator

	22
	WASHINGTON 
	Maryland State Police

Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 

	CPL. James Bowers                                         301-766-3839                                      james.bowers@maryland.gov                                                    

	23
	WICOMICO
	Dfc Jenn Hall – 443-497-0865
Wicomico Sheriff

jhall@wicomicocounty.org
_________

	As determined by County Administrator

	24
	WORCESTER 
	Maryland State Police

Msp.rapid-helpdesk@maryland.gov 

	MSP Berlin Barrack

D/Sgt John Revel 
410-641-3101                                                  john.revel@Maryland.gov 

TFC Brian Teves - Secondary
Brian.teves@maryland.gov 

443-783-1297
Ocean City PD **
Sgt. Frank Wrench - Primary
fwrench@oceancitymd.gov (Primary)

443-235-0705

Cpl. Todd Speigle (Secondary)

tspeigle@oceancitymd.gov 
410-520-5353
Ocean City Police Department - CID
6501 Coastal Hwy, Ocean City 21842



	25
	DLLR
	Tanya Minion 

Pawn Investigator

Tanya.minion@maryland.gov 
410-206-6130

Fax 410-333-6314

	  26
	Comptroller
	Comptroller of Maryland

Field Enforcement Division

80 Calvert Street, Annapolis MD 21401
410-260-7388

               ahatcher@comp.state.md.us 

	27
	MVA
	Motor Vehicle Administration

Business Services 
Mike Soriano

 msoriano@mdot.state.md.us 
o- 410-787-7885  c- 443-942-1801

	28
	RAPID Global


	Maureen Walter

Maryland State Police

Maureen.walter@maryland.gov


	29
	Delaware
	Sgt. Dana Berry (effective 3-4-18)
Dana.Berry@state.de.us
302-672-5357

Ashley Hughes

ashley.hughes@state.de.us 
 302-672-5337


** Indicates an local agency in that County who is the Primary Law Enforcement for that area
